
D.A.V. PUBLIC SCHOOL, THANE (W) 2016 – 2017 

SECONDARY SECTION     Std VII 

Date : 17.08 .2016 

Ref : DAV/ Thane/2016 –2017/ Cir 42 
 

Dear Parents,   Greetings! 
 

We are delighted to inform you that the Student Council has been formed for the academic year 2016 – 2017 and Merit 

Certificates were awarded to the meritorious students. 
 

� Parent Teachers Association 
 

Effective education is the result of active involvement of the parents as well as teachers. In this regard, each 

class would be conducting PTA elections for the academic year 2016 – 2017 according to the time slots given 

below- 
 

Date : 20 August, 2016 
 

Time STD 

8:00 am to 8:30 am Jr. KG, VII, VIII 

9:00 am to 9:30 am Nursery, Sr. KG, IX, X 

10:00 am to 10:30 am I, II, III 

11:00 am to 11:30 am IV,  V,  VI 
 

The results of the elections would be declared soon after and the Executive Council election would follow at 12:30 pm. 

Note :  

� Election procedure will be completed in the given time slot. 

� Parents are requested to adhere to the given time slot. 

� It is also requested to use public transport pool to avoid heavy traffic congestion. 

 

� The syllabus for the First Term is over and the schedule after completion of portion is as follows:- 
 

 

Date Sheet for Test Series along with the portion : 

Test Series – I              

Date Subject Portion 

Friday, 19 Aug 2016 Science Heat, Motion & Time 

Monday, 22 Aug 2016 Maths Algebraic Expression, Symmetry 

Tuesday, 23 Aug 2016 English 
Stone Soup in Bohemia, Fight Manju  Fight, I Dream a 

World 

Wednesday, 24 Aug 2016 Hindi  

Friday, 26 Aug 2016 Social Science 
Surface and Interior of the Earth, Turkish Invasions in 

North India, Our State Government 

Test Series – II              

Date Subject Portion 

Monday, 29 Aug 2016 Social Science 
Air around us, Major Religions, Media- The main stay of 

Democracy 

Tuesday, 30 Aug 2016 English Monkey Trouble, A Hero, Birdie, Will you Pet? 

Wednesday, 31 Aug 2016 Science Chemical Substances & Process, Acid, Bases and Salt 

Thursday, 1 Sept 2016 Hindi  

Friday, 2 Sept 2016 Maths 
Triangles & its Properties, Construction of Triangles 

 



Note:  

• Marathi and Sanskrit will be revised during regular teaching periods. 

• Final Assessment for Computer will be done on September 2, 2016 followed by submission of 

notebooks by  the students.  

• Final Assessment for Art will be done on September 14,2016 followed by submission of Art books 

by  the students. 

 

 

� Date Sheet for Summative Assessment I is as follows: 
 

Day & Date Subject 

Friday, 16 Sept 2016 M.E. & G.K. 

Monday, 19 Sept 2016  Science 

Wednesday, 21 Sept 2016 English 

Friday, 23 Sept 2016 Maths 

Monday, 26 Sept 2016 Social Science 

Wednesday, 28 Sept 2016 Hindi 

Saturday, 1 Oct 2016 Marathi / Sanskrit 

 
 

� Parent Teacher Interaction 

 
    The Parent Teacher Interaction will be held on Saturday, August 27, 2016. 

    Please make a careful note of the time slot and you are requested to strictly adhere to the timing given. 

 

Roll Nos. Timings 

1 – 20 8.00 am to 8.45 am 

21 – 40  9.00 am to 9.45 am 

41 onwards 10.00 am to 10.45 am 

 

 

� Ganpati Holidays will be observed from Monday, September 5, 2016 to Friday, September 9, 2016.  

School will reopen on Monday, September 12, 2016.        Bakri Id holiday will be subject to confirmation. 

 

� Dates not  included in the date-sheet is considered as preparatory holiday. 

� School Timings during examination is 7.30 am to 12.30 pm. 

� Regular classes will resume from October 3, 2016 . 

 

 

Wishing the students all the best for the forthcoming exams. 

 

Warm   Regards,  

 

 

 

 

Mrs. Simmi Juneja 

Principal 


